13/4"

#10 x 3/4 TEK ALUMINUM OVERFLOW
(LINE UP w/OUTSIDE
EDGE OF DRAIN HOLE
#10x3/4 TEK " 100 TOP TRIM 109 T 4 PLACES) é\';g;'}'m
11/2" x11/2" x 11/2" 2" 18 GA. 11/2" x 11/2" x 5—0" LONG 18 GA. ANGLE. FASCIA . —_—
\ SPACED AT EVERY (12'—07). SCREW ANGLE TO PURLIN w/ #12—24x1 1/2. #10 x 3/47 TEK 11/2° x 11/2" x 5'~0" LONG 18 GA. ANGLE FIELD CUT HOLE IN — \
:Ugtﬁ‘ Q;L%mﬁo AFTRgmDgugﬁI%iEﬁog‘EAmEssTTAf&%H SPACED AT EVERY (12'—0"). SCREW ANGLE TO PURLIN w/ #12—24x1 1/2. PERIMETER GUTTER DECKING
N TO FIELD CUT & FIELD BEND END OF ANGLE ma ANGLE ATTACHED FROM OUTRIGGER NEAREST EACH
. PURLIN (SHOWN) AT ENDS OF CANOPY. INSTALLER
a TO FIELD CUT & FIELD BEND END OF ANGLE. ey
= E n G Oy FROM TOP SIDE OF
< u R%W CANOPY APPLY SILPRUF
£ CAULK TO ALL GUTTER
S T\ /
TR
#12-24x1-1/2" TEK #5 T \_ POP RIVET SCYPPER
/#12—24x1—1/2' TEK #5 INPLACE /
.
h | , P
" N EMBOSSED ALUMINUM
o » BREAK FORMED SCUPPER
. (2) #10 x 3/4" TEK . -
Q w| 8 SCREWS AT EACH JOINT PURLIN
¥ CONTINUOUS —— 5 g
SG—-10 CAULK 7| CONTINUOUS SG-10 CAULK— PRE—FABRICATED OUTRIGGER MADE
| AT SEAM BETWEEN FASCIA & w/ 1-1/2" ANGLE 1-1/2" ZEE
= AND GUTTER ALL 18 GA.
12 x 1" TEK w/ —]
10x3 /4~ #
H10<3/ NEOPRENE WASHER \\ o° V4 _
= T
® L
#12x1 TEK w/ NEOPRENE WASHER
#10 x 3/4" TEK N
- \
T COSMETIC CAULK #5005 :- DECK () #12 % 1" TEK w/
] — — X W,
b - LN:;/,_E"W 174 18 GA NEOPRENE WASHER .
3" ~— ES
HEMMED o
.032 ALUM. x 1-1/4" x 1-1/4"x9" LONG ANGLE ENCLOSURE UTTER  COSMETIC CAULK #5005
USED TO STRENGTHEN ENCLOSURE.
ATTACHED TO ENCLOSURE AND PERIMETER #8x3/4 TRUSS MOD (ZINC) 1032 ALUM. x 1-1/4" x 1—1/4"x8" LONG ANGLE X

GUTTER WITH (2) #10x3/4 TEK (PAINT TO MATCH ENCLOSURE) USED TO STRENGTHEN ENCLOSURE. \ Pl ’
SCREWS. ANGLE LOCATED 24" O.C. ATTACHED TO ENCLOSURE AND PERIMETER HEMMED ENCLOSURE NOTCH 2% 7 3/8" HOLE
GUTTER WITH (2) #10x3/4 TEK #8 x 3/4 TRUSS MOD (ZINC) IN GUTTER AS SHOWN
SCREWS. ANGLE LOCATED 24" O.C. (PAINT TO MATCH ENCLOSURE) (See roof plan for locations
on canoy
i SQUEEZE SLIGHTLY
DETAIL ¥ TO POSITION THIS
NOTCH 2"x 7 3/8" HOLE IN sLOT -
IN GUTTER AS SHOWN
ALTERNATE DIRECTION OF CUT OUT e

AND OVERFLOW IF MORE THAN
2) OVERFLOWS ARE PRESENT
See roof plan for locations

on canopy)
OVERFLOW_ INSTALLATION 2 ALUM’

INSERT (1) FLANGE AND BEND JUST ENOUGH 40UﬂER0(a) sk

TO GET OTHER SIDE IN. Gege " 1 St

USE (1) POPRIVET EACH SIDE THEN APPLY o ongﬂ' 1774it6 ’ onf

COSMETIC CAULK AROUND EDGES. ALogM IVE' op
032,kF%) poPRigr o (1)
'aR[' ot® F1 it 4id
e (o)

PL 3/8" (N.S. & F.S.) DETAIL
. 1/2" 4 1/2" (STEEL OVER 16" HIGH) eV 1 032502
PL 1/4" (N.S. & F.S.)
\ \
/
/
: 4
X ™% [ w
(Std.) 36" Long Steel Angle ~7
Step 1 Attach a support bracket on each side of the column to support
the cut rib of deck. Keep bracket at least 12" away from \ \
column to allow reom to seal around column. (Typ. all columns) PSS TN . . 1/4" CL (8) 3/48 HOLES. ALONG W/
*x v coL X = 3/18" AT 1/4" PLATE P T B) 5/8"% x 2" LG. A-325 BOLTS W/
Step 2 Use McGee beam clip and TEK screws as shown to secure and support. S 1/4” AT 3/8" PLATE Ea} 5/8" HEX. NUTS & (16) 5/8" L.D. WASHERS

BEAM HEIGHT
MAY VARY

2-3/8" /) 2-3/8"
DETAIL (BSAN DETAIL (ST - AL
N | N amalli=

i t

el \ o T

4 4

W PURLIN T T
BEAM CLIP I v \

3
-
B

S — By PL 1/4" x 6" x 1'—1" LG
(Tve) _1°
3" DECK PANEL (Tve) 3 \
16" W MAIN FRAME 9-1/2" N—CL PLATE & CL SPLICE
7L S LA B v [T s e
I > Rl 3 | et PURLIN CL (4) 5/8"% x 2 1/2" LG. A-325 BOLTS
I— —“ W/ (4) 5/8" HEX. NUTS & (8) 5/8
‘ 4+ + . BEAM CLIP 1.D. WASHERS
= +—12
CLAMPING SURFACE 7 \ \
L {1 —
ZF‘L 3/4" e w7
( | = x 10" x 1" X - .
CL (4) 11/16"¢ HOLES. ALONG W/ 3 DECK PANEL (4) 3/47 HOLES
(4) 5/8"0 x2 1/216. A-325 BOLTS
PURLIN =] DECKING BELOW . ]: 9 PH24 (0) PL
SIDE_VIEW " s "
} e ) — YZx 3 x5 LAWRENCE R. PILON/ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
MATERIAILVI%ETE;E-;BH EEH'}L%C E\:LLIB'}ETE:RETE%% - e soc P Gt MRy " % S1 MAPLEVIEW DRIVE/PENNELLVILLE, NY 13132
gEEAMDé:TL)\TL qu%HE RIGHT — PLATED HEX HEAD MAcrle'E SCREW (rram TENSILE STRENGTH = 150 ksi) ONLY /3776 4" SEAL WELD ONLY PURLIN (315) 668—0039

CLIP BODY MATERIAL: 11ga (0.115") ASTM A653 FS TYPE B (A526 CQ) —<
(GALVANIZED GSO) (MIN YIELD STRENGTH = 36 ksi) ON SIDES (TYP)
LG N— TS 10x10
MCcGEE BEAM CLIP INSTALLATION PROCEDURE: SET BEAM CLIP WITH BOLT ON TOP OF BEAM
FLANGE AND CLAMPING SURFACE UNDER DECK RIB. PUSH CLIP AGAINST DECK AND BEAM FLANGE WITH DETAI L @
BOLT AS FAR ONTO BEAM FLANGE AS POSSIBLE. WHILE KEEPING BEAM CLIP VERTICAL, TURN L1 Al

BOLT TO SNUG TIGHT WITHOUT BURROWING INTO STEEL BEAM FLANGE. THEN PROCEED TO TURN REV.3 11-11-98 v
BOLT 3/4 TURN (2707). TIGHTEN LOCK NUT MAKING SURE THAT BEAM CLIP REMAINS IN POSITION.

QG ™ h057358-B méss—s " P0573588
CORPORATCN | RACETRAC STATION #1304
12701 East Independence | 839 LOGANVILLE H
o R 1375 | BETHLWHEM, GA 30620 (BARROW)
et (600) Sa0-oen [ D Y =

el . | METAL  CANOPY 30'-0"x 70'—4"

Reproduction or reuse is

:::lr;‘illr'i::"‘wi(hwt written D E TAILS

5/16

DETAIL

REV 02-21-19

DETAIL

REV 05-14-86

[SHEET No.

o 3




	Created with MetaPrint
	29 3.pdf

